
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3797
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2004
TASK FORCE FOR FARMERS
Patle Shri Shishupal Natthu;Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government are contemplating to constitute a task force to solve the problems of the farmers ;

(b) If so, the main objective of the task force; and

(c) By when this task force is likely to be constituted ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a) : No, Sir .

(b) & (c) : Do not arise .
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